

AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc. Schedules Fourth Quarter 2022 Earnings Release and Conference Call

February 16, 2023

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 16, 2023-- AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc. (NYSE: MITT) (the "Company") announced today that it will release fourth quarter 2022 financial results prior to market open on Thursday, February 23, 2023. The Company will host a conference call to discuss the results on Thursday, February 23, 2023, at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time.

To participate in the call, please dial (800) 445-7795 at least five minutes prior to the start time. International callers should dial (785) 424-1699. The Conference ID is MITTQ422.

A presentation will accompany the conference call and will be available prior to the call on the Company's website, www.agmit.com, under "Presentations" in the "Investor Relations" section.

For those unable to listen to the live call, an audio replay will be available on February 23, 2023 through 9:00 a.m. Eastern Time on March 23, 2023. To access the replay, please go to https://event.on/dc/r/4111737/68DFE1BBD51982EACF4D3E177E1FF8CC.

About AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc.

AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc. is a residential mortgage REIT with a focus on investing in a diversified risk-adjusted portfolio of residential mortgage-related assets in the U.S. mortgage market. AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc. is externally managed and advised by AG REIT Management, LLC, a subsidiary of Angelo, Gordon & Co., L.P., a leading privately-held alternative investment firm focusing on credit and real estate strategies.

Additional information can be found on the Company's website at www.agmit.com.

About Angelo, Gordon & Co., L.P.

Angelo, Gordon & Co., L.P. ("Angelo Gordon") is a privately-held alternative investment firm founded in November 1988. The firm currently manages approximately \$52 billion with a primary focus on credit and real estate strategies. Angelo Gordon has over 650 employees, including more than 200 investment professionals, and is headquartered in New York, with associated offices elsewhere in the U.S., Europe and Asia. For more information, visit www.angelogordon.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230216005806/en/

AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc. Investor Relations (212) 692-2110 ir@agmit.com

Source: AG Mortgage Investment Trust, Inc.